GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3651
ANSWERED ON:03.09.2012

CONSTRUCTION OF FLYOVERS
Naranbhai Shri Kachhadia;Rathwa Shri Ramsinhbhai Patalbhai

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the construction of flyovers at busy junctions of Sarkhej-Gandhi nagar NH-8C including flyovers at Thaltej and Sola
Junctions and six-laning of a stretch between Gandhinagar and Ahmedabad have been included in the Annual Plan 2011-12;

(b) if so, the present status thereof along with the funds earmarked for the purpose; and

(c) the time-frame fixed for completion of these flyovers?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) Yes, Madam. Two estimates for development of NH-8C viz.

(i) construction of 6-lane grade separator facility at Thaltej and Gurudwara junction and

(ii) six laning of existing four lane stretch from km 13/500 to km 26/200, were received from the State Government of Gujarat under
Annual Plan 2011-12.

(b) & (c) The estimate for construction of 6-lane grade separator facility at Thaltej and Gurudwara junction was sanctioned for an
amount of Rs. 6471.79 lakh and is scheduled to be completed by the year 2014. However, the estimate for six laning of the stretch
from km 13/500 to km 26/200 could not be sanctioned under Annual Plan 2011-12 due to paucity of funds.
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